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Copyright & Disclaimer 

 
No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means, whether 

electronic, mechanical, photocopying, or recording without the written consent of AirLive 

Technology Corp.  

 

AirLive Technology Corp has made the best effort to ensure the accuracy of the information 

in this user’s guide. However, we are not liable for the inaccuracies or errors in this guide. 

Please use with caution. All information is subject to change without notice 

 

 

All Trademarks are properties of their respective holders. 

 

 

 

Disposal 

 

 

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other 

household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the 

environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it 

responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To 

return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or 

contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this 

product for environmentally safe recycling. 
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1 
1. Overview 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Media Converter (MC-1GSFP, MC-10GSFP+) 

 

The AirLive MC-1G SFP Gigabit media converter allows users to extend communication distance 

with Gigabit performance via fiber optic, Single or Multi mode SFP transceivers auto-negotiation.  

It provides media conversion between 100/1000Base-T and Gigabit Fiber via various SFP 

transceivers for example like the AirLive SPF-LX-1.25G-20KM module. Connect different offices 

together over a longer distance using fiber. 

  

The MC-10GSFP+ Multi Giga Media Converter provides 10Gbps Ethernet media conversion 

between SFP+ to UTP. It brings you the best and simple solution for the Ethernet conversion 

between copper wire and fiber, with the speed of 10G. It allows users to extend communication 

distance. Connect different offices together over a longer distance using a high-speed fiber 

connection. 

 

Compact size converter  

The Compact Size MC-1GSFP/MC-10GSFP+ have a standalone design with plug-and-play for easy 

installation and space saving. 

 

 

 

MC-1GSFP MC-10GSFP+ 
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1.1 Connecting MC-1GSFP and MC-10GSFP+ 

 

When using the Media Converter please make sure your SFP Modules are compatible with the 

Media Converter. 

 
Installation Step 

- Connect 5V/2A power adapter into the MC-1GSFP 

- Connect 5V/2A power adapter into the MC-10GSFP+. 

- Insert a compatible SFP Transceiver Module into the SFP Slot.  

- Insert an Ethernet cable with an RJ-45 connector to the 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet port for the 

MC-1GSFP  

- Insert an Ethernet cable with an RJ-45 connector to the 10GBase-T Ethernet port for the 

MC-10GSFP+. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SFP+ Slot 

SFP Slot 10/100/1000Base-T RJ-45 

10GBase-T RJ-45 

MC-10GSFP+ 

1. Power LED 

2. Link/Act: Data Transfer FX 

3. LED ON: Fiber signal detected  

4. LED ON: Transfer rate 10Gbps 

5. LED ON: RJ-45 Connection ok 

6. Link/Act: Data Transfer TX 

MC-1GSFP 

TX LED: RJ-45 Port Info 

Link/Act: Data Transfer 

FX LED: SFP Port Info 
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Example Setup MC-1GSFP. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Example Setup MC-10GSFP+. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For more detailed specifications please see the datasheet. 

The datasheets can been found online on www.airlive.com 

 

 

** Specifications are subject to change and improvement without notice. 

http://www.airlive.com/

